
Portfolio Female GPs in Shropshire 

Named GP- Dr Ella Baines is a Partner at Marden Medical Practice and works as the Named GP for 

Safeguarding Adults and Children. 

ellabaines@nhs.net 

Secondary care clinics- Dr Carla Ingram is a Partner at Marden Medical Practice and works in a Breast 

Oncology clinic at the hospital one day a week. 

Carla.ingram@nhs.net 

Sexual Health- Dr Rachel Taylor is a Partner at Donnington Medical Practice and works in the local 

Sexual Health Services. 

Rachel.taylor3@nhs.net 

Education- Dr Lisa Hallam is a salaried GP at Marden Medical Practice and works at Keele University 

Medical School. 

Lisa.hallam3@nhs.net 

GP Training- Dr Sophie Lumley is a Salaried GP at Stirchley Medical Practice and is a Training 

Programme Director for the local GP VTS. 

Sophieelizabeth.lumley@nhs.net 

GP First 5- Dr Helen Lloyd is a Salaried GP at Stirchley Medical Practice and leads the Shropshire First 

5 Network 

Helen.lloyd10@nhs.net 

Primary care network- Dr Deborah Shepherd is a GP and Clinical Director of the South West 

Shropshire PCN. 

Deborah.shepherd@nhs.net 

Appraiser- Dr Fiona Hay is a Partner at Much Wenlock Medical Practice and an Appraiser 

Fiona.hay4@nhs.net 

Coils and Implants- Dr Jenny Hartley is a remote GP at 168 Medical Practice in Weston Super-Mare 

and lives in Shropshire. She fits coils and implants as part of this role. 

jenny.hartley3@nhs.net 

Mentoring- Dr Mel Thompson is a partner at Woodside Medical Practice and runs local mentoring for 

GPs.  

Melanie.thompson20@nhs.net 

 
Prison Medicine- Dr Lisa Brown is a GP that works as the Medical Lead for the East Midlands for 

prison medicine. She works for the Practice Plus Group who manage contracts in 40 prisons in the 

UK. 

lisabrown@doctors.org.uk 
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Lifestyle Medicine- Dr Nik West is a salaried GP at Wem and Prees Medical Practice. She has the 

diploma from the British Society of Lifestyle Medicine (BSLM) and is the Regional Director for BSLM 

Shropshire. 

Nik.west@gmail.com 

Locum- Dr Rebekah Mansfield is a locum GP who works across Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin.  

rebekah.mansfield@doctors.org.uk 

Private- Dr Steph Chalmers works for Livi, a digital healthcare service that carries out NHS and 

private healthcare. 

Stephanie.chalmers@nhs.net 

Retainer- Dr Caroline Freeman is part of the retainer scheme and works at Shawbirch Medical 

Practice. She is also the Mental Health Lead of Newport and Central PCN, and involved in developing 

a wellbeing hub in her area. 

caroline.freeman@nhs.net 
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